currencies in which these transactions are denominated are mainly united states Dollar (“usD”).
approximately 38% (2013: 42%) of the group’s sales are denominated in foreign currencies whilst
almost 42% (2013: 51%) of costs are denominated in the respective functional currencies of the
group entities. the group’s trade receivable and trade payable balances at the end of reporting
period have similar exposures.

the group and the Company also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign
currencies for working capital purposes. at the end of the reporting period, such foreign currency
balances are disclosed in note 21.

the group is also exposed to currency translation risk arising from its net investments in foreign
operations, including malaysia, thailand, australia and China. the group’s net investments in
foreign subsidiary companies are not hedged as currency positions in these respective currencies
are considered to be long-term in nature.

  sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

the following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the usD, auD,
myr and thb exchange rates (against sgD), with all other variables held constant, on the group’s
profit before taxation.

2014 2013
$ $

usD  – strengthened by 3% (2013: 3%) (56,888) (91,695)
 – weakened by 3% (2013: 3%) 56,888 91,695

auD – strengthened by 3% (2013: 3%) 102,290 79,686
 – weakened by 3% (2013: 3%) (102,290) (79,686)

myr – strengthened by 3% (2013: 3%) 89,787 93,803
 – weakened by 3% (2013: 3%) (89,787) (93,803)

thb – strengthened by 3% (2013: 3%) 54,357 45,120
 – weakened by 3% (2013: 3%) (54,357) (45,120)

b
a

n
 le

o
n

g

a
n

nu
a

l re
p

o
rt

2014

94 notes to the financial statements

N OT E S  TO  T h E  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E m E N T S
for the financial year ended 31 march 2014

31. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (CONT’D)

 (c) Liquidity risk

liquidity risk is the risk that the group or the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting financial
obligations due to shortage of funds. the group’s and the Company’s exposure to liquidity risk
arises primarily from mismatches of the maturities of financial assets and liabilities. the group and
the Company’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of funding and flexibility